In exchange for the funding described herein, Recipient agrees to undertake and
perform the specific services more particularly described in Exhibit A. 

B. For the 2026 budget year, the City will contribute the following amounts for use by
Recipient: 

1. Eighteen thousand three hundred seventy- five dollars ($ 18,375.00) for shuttle
transportation. 

2. Eighteen thousand three hundred seventy- five dollars ($ 18,375.00)  for utilities
and building maintenance expenditures. 

II. CONDITIONS OF FUNDING

A. The City will fund Recipient in the amount( s) up to that described herein and in
accordance with the budget for those services ( the “Budget”) included in Exhibit A.

[...]

In exchange for the funding described herein, Recipient agrees to undertake and
perform the specific services more particularly described in Exhibit A. 

B. For the 2026 budget year, the City will contribute the following amounts for use by
Recipient: 

1. Up to eighty-six thousand four hundred dollars ($86,400) for 2026.  Payments
will be split into twelve monthly payments of seven thousand two hundred dollars

7,200). 

II. CONDITIONS OF FUNDING

A. The City will fund Recipient in the amount(s) up to that described herein and in
accordance with the budget for those services ( the “ Budget”) included in Exhibit A.  Recipient shall
submit budget(s) and profit/loss statements prior to the City furnishing any funding.